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VISN NAME TITLE ADDRESS PHONE FAX DEPUTY 

1 

Lisa L. Newell CLO 

VA Maine Healthcare System/VISN 1 
1 VA Center, Bldg 210, Rm 200C 
Augusta, ME  04330 
Lisa.newell@va.gov 

207-623-8411  
ext 4417 
Cell  
207-624-2924 

207-621-7340 

Brian Jones 
(207) 623-8411 

ext 5491 
Cell 

(207) 577-7433 

2 

David J 
Evangelista 

CLO 

NY/NJ VA Healthcare Network–VISN 2 
130 W Kingsbridge Road, Bldg 16 
Bronx, NY 10468 
David.evangelista2@va.gov 
 

315-425-4692  

Joseph Ewing 
Joseph.ewing@va.gov 

585-297-1460 ext 
72447 

4 
James McKinley CLO 

1111 East End Blvd 
Wilkes-Barre PA 18711 
James.McKinley@va.gov 

570-830-7020 570-830-7037 Vacant 

5 
Paul Metevia CLO 

8333 Kingsway Ln 
Sturtevant, WI 53177 
Paul.Metevia@va.gov 

847-489-9094  Vacant 

6 

Thomas Slade CLO 

VA Mid-Atlantic Health Care  
Network (VISN 6) 
3518 Westgate Drive 
Durham, NC 27707 
Thomas.Slade@va.gov 

919-956-5541  Vacant 

7 
James (Jim) 

Gaudio 
CLO 

VA Southeast network (10N7/NLO)  
3700 Crestwood Pkwy  Suite 220 
Duluth, Georgia 30096 
James.Gaudio@va.gov 

678-924-5710 
 

 Vacant  

8 

Aaron Muscat CLO 

VHA Sunshine Healthcare Network  
140 Fountain Parkway 
Suite 600 
Saint Petersburg, FL 33716 
Aaron.muscat@va.gov 

321-246-1585  
Steve Hellmers 
813-613-4284 

9 

Ron Carter CLO 

VISN 9 Network Support Staff 
1801 West End 
Nashville, TN  37203 
Ronnie.Carter@va.gov 

615-695-2200 615-695-2210 Vacant 

10 

Scott Royse CLO 

VISN 10 Chief Supply Chain Officer 
11500 Northlake Drive 
Suite 200 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
Scott.royse@va.gov 

513-247-2815 513-247-4639 Vacant 

12 

Robby Schopen CLO 

VISN 12 Logistics Office 
135 South 84th Street, Suite 175 
Milwaukee, WI 53214-1476  
Robby.Schopen2@va.gov 

414-384-2000 
x47757 

414-844-4891 

Brenda Stratton 
Brenda.Stratton@va.gov 

708-492-3919 
(Cell:) 708-878-1414 

15 

Melvin Gutierrez CLO 

VISN 15 
1201 Walnut St, Suite 800 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Melvin.gutierrez@va.gov  

816-701-3027 816-922-4809 Vacant 

16 

Latoya Hood CLO 

SCVAHCN (VISN 16 – Logistics Office)  
715 S. Pear Orchard Road, Plaza One 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
latoya.hood@va.gov 

601-206-6921 601-206-6937 Vacant 

17 

Robert Hoff CLO 

VISN 17 - Heart of Texas Health Care 
Network 
2301 E. Lamar Blvd, Suite 650 
Arlington, TX 76006 
Robert.Hoff@va.gov 
 

817-385-3786 
Cell:214-970-
0953 

 
NMM Wayne 

Stiles 
 817-385-5947 

19 

David Silver CLO 

VISN 19 
4100 E. Mississippi Avenue,  
Ste 1110  
Glendale, CO 80246  
david.silver3@va.gov 

303-202-8185 303-756-9243 Vacant 
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20 

Daniel Kelly CLO 

VISN 20 
1601 East 4th Plain Blvd  
Vancouver, WA  98661 
Daniel.Kelly@va.gov 

360-936-0337 360-737-1405 
Klaus Wolf 

360-567-4607 

21 
Denise Di 
Giorgio 

CLO 

VA Sierra Pacific Network 
201 Walnut Avenue  
Mare Island, CA 94592  
denise.digiorgio@va.gov 

925-250-5394 707-562-8369 
Elva R. Perez 
916-204-4213 

22 

David “Scott” 
Reesman 

CLO 

 
VISN 22 Annex 
Southwest Health Care Network 
335 E Germann Rd. 
Gilbert, AZ 85297 
David.reesman@va.gov 

  Vacant 

23 

Deborah Ford CLO 

VA Midwest Health Care Network 
(VISN 23) 2805 Dodd Road, Suite 250 
Eagan, MN 55121 
Deborah.Ford@va.gov 

605-373-4002 
C: 605-261-
2718 

 Sid Bell 

HAC 

Jesse Reagan CLO 

741 Office of Community Care at HAC 
3773 Cherry Creek North Drive, Suite 
450  
Denver, CO 80209 
Jesse.Reagan@va.gov 

303-331-7512 720-889-2387 Vacant 

HEC 

Jeff Johnson CLO 

VA Member Services  
610 Warrior Road 
Fort Riley, KS  66442 
Jeffery.Johnson202d5d@va.gov 

785-350-3822  Vacant 

CMOP 

Peter Carbrey CLO 

National CMOP Office 
5049 S. 13th Street  
Leavenworth, KS  66048 
peter.carbrey@va.gov 

913-758-4704 913-758-4730 
Mary Bird 

618-997-4489 

EES 

Brian Jewell 
Acting 
CLO 

EES Business Operations Center 4401 
D Meramec Bottom Rd 
St Louis, MO 

314-306-0101  Vacant 
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